beta
dyne
AHV50
50W HIGH-VOLTAGE ADJUSTABLE
DC/DC Converter
0 to 700Vdc Single Output, 0 to ±350Vdc
BETA DYNE INC   •   www.betadynepower.com AHV50 50W HV ADJ DC/DC CONVERTER   •   AHV50RevA.PDF   •   PAGE 1 OF 9
MADE IN USA

 Soft Start Time  See Figure 3 12 20 mS
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
BETA DYNE INC   •   www.betadynepower.com AHV50 50W HV ADJ DC/DC CONVERTER   •   AHV50RevA.PDF   •   PAGE 4 OF 9
Example: Nippon Chemi-Con (TCD51E2E155M)
FIGURE 1. Typical Output Diagram Connection of AVH50 Series Single Output 0 to 700V Output
,VO= (281) 2.5,VO= 702.5 TO 0VC1 THROUGH C5 = 10µF @200V,   VC= 0 TO 2.5V
NOTE: For -40º Operation C2 Through C5 Must Be 3.3 µF Or Greater @200V X7R Or Y5U Type
MODEL NUMBER INPUT OUTPUT
Voltage (Vdc) Current (mA) Reflected Ripple7
(mAPP)
Voltage
(Vdc)
Current8 (mA) Efficiency
Full Load (%)
Nominal Range No Load Full Load
 AHV50S700/12 12 9–18 210 3557 150 700 70@700V 82
 AHV50D100/12 12 9-18 100 3670 150 +/-100 +/-200 86
 AHV50S700/24 24 18–36 200 2430 100 700 70@700V 84
 AHV50S700/48 48 36–72 200 838 100 700 70@700V 88
 AHV50S700/110 110 72–144 150 366 100 700 70@700V 87
Model Selection Guide
AHV50 S 700 /
ORDERING GUIDE
Insert X for -55 C to 85 C models (Optional)
Insert R for RoHS models (Optional)
Input Voltage
Series (Power = 50W)
Number of Outputs (S = Single)
Output Voltage
1  !    WARNING - Usage of input fuse with adequate ratings is essential to avoid possible hazard and damage of the unit. A suppressor diode with adequate
ratings is intended to be connected in series to the supply for reverse polarity protection.
2 Pins 6 and 7 are connected internally.
3 Contact factory for -55° to +85°C operating temperature range.
4 The maximum input current at any given input range measured at minimum input voltage is given as 1.6*INOMINAL. Nominal input current is the typical value
measured at the input of the converter under full-load room temperature and nominal input voltage (5, 12, 24 and 48VIN).
5 Adequate insulation is to be provided to the converters at the end usage as per applicable requirements.
6 Temperature rise on the case of the converters is to be considered during the end usage as per applicable requirements.
7 Measured with 100µF external capacitor at the input pins.
8 See Figure 8.
Contact factory for custom input and output voltage combinations
____ _ ___  ___ _ _
BETA DYNE INC   •   www.betadynepower.com                                                    AHV50 50W HV ADJ DC/DC CONVERTER   •   AHV50RevA.PDF   •   PAGE 5 OF 9
VC = 0 TO 2.5V VOUT= 350 TO 0V
50nS
OFF/ON
1
2
3
ON/OFF
SYNC
+Vin
OVT
OVC
+ C1
1µH
10 TO 100µF
1.4M
7
8
9
10
+Vo3
-Vo3
+Vo2
COM
C2
C3
RL O T0   + 350V
C4
C5
-Vo1
+Vo1
RL O T0   - 350V-Vo2 11
12
13
2.5V
4
5
VC
DUAL
VOUT
0.01 - 0.1 µF
-Vo
10K
14
Vo= 352.5-140VC
NOTE: For -40º Operation C2 Through C5 Must Be 3.3 µF Or Greater @200V X7R Or Y5U Type
Example: Nippon Chemi-Con (TCD51E2E155M)
FIGURE 2. Typical Output Diagram Connection of AHV 50 Series Dual Output ±350V Max
Vout
ON/OFF
FIGURE 3. Turn on delay and soft start for single AHV50
BETA DYNE INC   •   www.betadynepower.com AHV50 50W HV ADJ DC/DC CONVERTER   •   AHV50RevA.PDF   •   PAGE 6 OF 9